

ITEM NO.23 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26983/2015
JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
Date : 03/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the three respondents have been served, but there is no
appearance on their behalf.
Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar